OP \$65.00 3856580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328204 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5333/0322

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P.		12/24/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyd Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	3808 N. Sullivan Road, #25J	
City:	Spokane Valley	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99216	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856580	MANPANS
Registration Number:	3859923	MANPANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055048-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=LBC-Focus - Lloyd TM Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=LBC-Focus - Lloyd TM Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=LBC-Focus - Lloyd TM Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0817

900311968

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 24, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Release"), is made by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among LLOYD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Washington corporation ("Lloyd" and together with the other grantors named therein, collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2014 at reel 5333, frame 0322 the Grantors granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor's have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

9493/44937-008 current/46542659v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., in its capacity as Agent

Ву

Name Christopher J. Calabrese Title: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Serial #: 77944692 Filing Dt: 02/25/2010 Reg #: 3856580 Reg. Dt: 10/05/2010

Mark: MANPANS

RECORDED: 01/07/2015

2 Serial #: 77944728 Filing Dt: 02/25/2010 Reg #: 3859923 Reg. Dt: 10/12/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0820